
EU Danube Strategy 
Coordinates of the Bulgarian Contact Persons per Priority Areas 

Priority Area 1 –to improve mobility and 

multimodality 

Tonka Yancheva, state expert, Directorate 

“National Transport Policy” 

e-mail: tyancheva@mtitc.government.bg 

tel.: + 359 2 9409 882 

 

Petar Benov, expert, Directorate “National 

Transport Policy” 

e-mail: pbenov@mtitc.government.bg 

tel.: + 359 2 9409 880 

Ministry of Transport, Information 

Technology and Communications 

Priority Area 2 - Energy 

Zdravka Petkova – expert Directorate “Energy 

Policy, Strategy and Projects” 

e-mail: z.pekova@mee.government.bg; 
tel.: + 359 2 9263 258 

Ministry of Economy, Energy and 

Tourism 

Priority Area 3 - to promote culture and tourism, 

people to people 

Hristomir Hristov – State Expert, Directorate 

“Tourism Policy” 

e-mail: h.hristov@mee.government.bg;  

Tel: ++ 359 2 940 76 95;  

 

Violeta Neshovska – Chief Expert, “Tourism 

Policy Directorate” 

e-mail: v.neshovska@mee.government.bg  

Tel: ++ 359 2 940 78 38; 

 

Tzvetelina Dimitrova – Head of Department 

WTO and others International Economic 

Organizations”, Foreign economic policy 

Directorate  

e-mail: cv.dimitrova@mee.government.bg 

Tel: ++ 359 2 940 77 93; 

 

Natalia Dimitrova – Expert, WTO and others 

International Economic Organizations, 

Department, Foreign economic policy Directorate  

e-mail: n.dimitrova@mee.government.bg 
Tel: ++359 2 940 77 94;  

 

arch. Dolya Yordanova, Chief expert, 

International Affairs Department, Directorate 

“International Affairs, European Programs and 

Projects” 

e-mail: dolya_yordanova@mc.government.bg 

tel.: +359 2 9400 913, fax: + 359 2 980 7401 

Ministry of Economy, Energy and 

Tourism 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Ministry of Culture 

Priority Area 4 - to restore and maintain the 

quality of waters 

Violeta Royachka, State Expert, “Water 

Management” Directorate 

e-mail: vroyachka@moew.government.bg 

tel.: + 359 2 940 6561 

 

Georgi Terzov, Chief Expert, “Water 

Ministry of Environment and Water 
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Management” Directorate 

e-mail: gsterzov@moew.government.bg 

tel.: + 359 2 940 6585 

Priority Area 5 - to manage environmental risks 

Ganya Hristova, Director “Environmental Policy” 

Directorate 

e-mail: ganyah@moew.government.bg 

tel.: + 359 2 940 6245 

 

Nikolay Kenanov, Head of “Coordination and 

Control Activities” Department 

e-mail: kenanov@moew.government.bg 

tel.: + 359 2 940 6232 

 

Marieta Daskalova, Chief Expert, “Coordination 

and Control Activities” Department 

e-mail: mdaskalova@moew.government.bg 

tel.: + 359 2 940 6022 

Ministry of Environment and Water 

Priority Area 6 – to preserve biodiversity, 

landscapes and the quality of air and soils 

Tihomira Slaveykova, Expert “Biodiversity” 

Directorate 

e-mail: tslaveykova@moew.government.bg 

tel.: + 359 2 940 6177 

 

Lora Dimitrova, Expert “NATURA” Department, 

National Office for Nature Protection 

e-mail: ldimitrova@moew.government.bg 

tel.: + 359 2 940 6105 

 

 

Ivan Angelov, Director, Air protection Directorate 

e-mail: angelov@moew.government.bg 

tel.: + 359 2 940 6305 

Ministry of Environment and Water 

Priority Area 7 - to develop the Knowledge 

Society through research, education and 

information technologies 

Genoveva Jecheva, Head of Department 

“Transnational scientific research” 

e-mail: g.jecheva@mon.bg 

tel.: + 359 2  9217 768, fax: +359 2 981 14 04 

 

Ivana Radonova, expert, Directorate “Higher 

education” 

e-mail: i.radonova@mon.bg 

tel.: + 359 2 9217 541, fax: +359 2 9217 656 

Ministry of Education, Youth and 

Science 

Priority Area 8 - To support the competitiveness 

of enterprises, including cluster development 

 

Youlian Nikolov, director of Directorate 

“Economic Policy” 

e-mail: j.nikolov@mee.government.bg 

tel . тел. + 359 2 940-7549 

Ministry of Economy, Energy and 

Tourism 

Priority Area 9 - to invest in people and skills 

Genoveva Jecheva, Head of Department 

“Transnational scientific research” 

e-mail: g.jecheva@mon.bg 

Ministry of Education, Youth and 

Science 
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tel.: + 359 2  9217 768, fax: +359 2 981 14 04 

 

Ivana Radonova, expert, Directorate “Higher 

education” 

e-mail: i.radonova@mon.bg 

tel.: + 359 2 9217 541, fax: +359 2 9217 656 

OTHERS - MUNICIPALITIES, GOUVERNOR ADMINISTRATIONS, 

ASSOCIATIONS 

Petar Dulev, President 

Maria Kondrova, Executive Director  

E-mail: adrm_danube@abv.bg 

Tel.: + 359 658 327 60, fax; + 359 658 329 60 

Association of Danube River 

Municipalities ”Danube” 

Natalia Venelinova, Head of European 

Integration Department  

e-mail: nvenelinova@mail.bg 

tel.: +35982506538, fax: +35982506537 

Municipality of Ruse 

Iliana Philipova, Chairperson of the BoD 

 e-mail: philipova.iliana@gmail.com 

philipova@bitex.com 

barda.bg@gmail.com 

barda@barda.info 

 tel.: + 359 92-660273 

факс: + 359 92-626308 

mobile:0888-213100 

BARDA- Bulgarian Association of 

Regional Development Agencies 

 

EU NGO EXPERTS CONTACT INFORMATION 

Priority Area Contact information 

2) To encourage more sustainable 

energy 

Dipl. Eng. Emil Stanev 

Business Support Centre for SMEs-Ruse 

14 Kresna St., Ruse 7000, Bulgaria 

Phone: 00359 82/ 821472 

Fax: 00359 82/ 821472 

e-mail: bsc@smebg.net  

3) To promote culture and tourism, 

people to people contacts 

 

Christina Kasparyan 

Business Support Centre for SMEs-Ruse 

14 Kresna St., Ruse 7000, Bulgaria 

Phone: 00359 82/ 821472 

Fax: 00359 82/ 821472 

e-mail: bsc@smebg.net  

7) To develop the knowledge society 

(research, education and ICT) 

Iliana Draganova 

Business Support Centre for SMEs-Ruse 

14 Kresna St., Ruse 7000, Bulgaria 

Phone: 00359 82/ 821472 

Fax: 00359 82/ 821472 

e-mail: bsc@smebg.net 

8) To support the competitiveness of 

enterprises 

Katya Goranova 

Business Support Centre for SMEs-Ruse 

14 Kresna St., Ruse 7000, Bulgaria 

Phone: 00359 82/ 821472 

Fax: 00359 82/ 821472 

e-mail: bsc@smebg.net 

9) To invest in people and skills Kalin Minev 

Business Support Centre for SMEs-Ruse 

14 Kresna St., Ruse 7000, Bulgaria 

Phone: 00359 82/ 821472 

Fax: 00359 82/ 821472 

e-mail: bsc@smebg.net 
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